Case 2022CV000334 Document 61 Scanned 12-22-2023 Page 1 of 3

CINDY R. HAMRE INCHA
Clerk of Circuit Courts

Jefferson County, Wisconsin

December 22, 2023
Attorney Mary Beth Peranteau
Attorney J. Blair Ward

Attorney Danielle H. Thompson

Defend Town Plans, U.A. v. Jefferson County Board of Supervisors

Appeal No. 2023AP001996
Case No. 22CV334

Dear Parties,

Notice is hereby given that the appeal record for the above-entitled case has been compiled pursuant to Rule

809.15. The original file is an electronic file. An Index constituting the record is attached and will be forwarded
to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals on January 10, 2024 pursuant to Rule 809.15 (2) and (4).

If you have any additions or corrections, please contact this office before January 10, 2024 at (920) 674-8669.
i Wik
MM /@@\\\\\\\‘ o
VY J \ 3 NCPEEEEN

QD

S
N

S

Kristine Schneidér, Deputy Cle

S 122
Jefferson.County Courthouse éec.é ,;‘Zg
3118 Center Ave, RM 115 23, (] /<S
Jefferson W1 53549 ////// ég“{d\\% \\\\\\
Direct Dial: 920-674-8669 I NN
e Lt

Ec: Atty Peranteau, Atty Blair Ward

Jefferson County Courthouse - Room C1080
311 South Center Avenue
Jefferson, Wi 53549
Telephone: (920) 674-7150 * Fax: (920) 674-7425



STATE OF WISCONSIN

chasegf32enesa4 obashERnEd4  sElRAP122203823

CIRCUIT COURT

Defend Town Plans, U.A., Dale Konie, Kim Verhein Herro, Index

Kimberly A. Miller, Robert Gartzke, Karen Gartzke and Case No.:
Sally J. Williams, 2022CV000334
Petitioners-Respondents, Appeal No.:
v 2023AP001996

Jefférson County Board of Supervisors,
Respondent-Appellant.

No. Pages Document

2

3

4
5

7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

31

32
34
33
36
37

38

39
40

1-20

1-1

1-1
1-4
1-1
1-1
1-4
1-9
1-6
1-6
1-15
1-22
1-1
1-3
1-4
1-8
1-6

1-3

1-28
1-42
1-30

1-50

1-43

1-43

Petition for Writ of Certiorari - Summons and Complaint
Affidavit of Service - Jefferson County

Notice of Retainer

Answer to Petition for Writ of Certiorari w/Exhibits

Notice of Assignment of Judge

Respondents Exhibit #1 Table of Contents

Respondents Exhibit #2 2-11-2022 Agenda_Minutes
Respondents Exhibit #3 2-17-2022 Agenda_Minutes
Respondents Exhibit #4 2-28-2022 Agenda_Minutes
Respondents Exhibit #5 3-28-2022 Agenda_Minutes
Respondents Exhibit #6a Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance
Respondents Exhibit #6b Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance
Respondents Exhibit #7 Town of Concord Minutes 12-22-2021
Respondents Exhibit #8 Town of Concord Decision 2-14-2022
Respondents Exhibit #9 Public Hearing Notice

Respondents Exhibit #10 Finding Of Fact

Respondents Exhibit #11 Decision of the Planning and Zoning Committee
2-17-2022

Respondents Exhibit #12 Misceilaneous Correspondence
Respondents Exhibit #13 Decision Meeting Excerpt 02-28-2022
Respondents Exhibit #14 Decision Meeting Excerpt 03-28-2022
Respondents Exhibit #15 Public Hearing 02-17-2022

Letter to Court noting corrections to errors in the transcripts of Decision Meeting
Excerpts filed today

Respondents Exhibit #16 4-19-2022 County Board Agenda
Respondents Exhibit #17 4-19-2022 County Board Minutes
Stipulation to Amend Scheduling Order

Order to Approve Stipulation Amending Scheduling Order

Respondents Exhibit #18 Zoning Report & Ordinance
Respondents Exhibit #19 4-19-22 Cty Board Meeting Transcript
Stipulation to Amend Briefing Scheduie

Order Approving Stipulation filed 3-29-2023

Petitioners' Initial Brief on Certiorari Review

Appendix - Petitioners' Initial Brief

Respondent's Brief on Certiorari Review
Jefferson County/Respondent's Response Brief

CCAP-250, 05/2018 Index

Page 1 of 2

PEG§e% 52
JEFFERSON COUNTY

Filed by
Mary Beth
Peranteau

Mary Beth
Peranteau

Jon Blair Ward
Jon Blair Ward

Mary Beth
Peranteau

Mary Beth
Peranteau

Mary Beth
Peranteau

Mary Beth
Peranteau
Mary Beth
Peranteau

Jon Blair Ward

Date Filed
10/14/2022

11/01/2022

11/09/2022
11/11/2022
12/05/2022
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

02/16/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

02/27/2023
02/27/2023
03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/13/2023
03/29/2023
03/29/2023
03/30/2023
03/31/2023

03/31/2023

05/01/2023
05/01/2023



41

47

48
49
50
45
46
60

1-7

1-1

1-1
1-2
1-4
1-13
1-10
1-22

chase@P220N099384  pRaswment B4

Petitioners' Reply Brief
Judgment

Notice of Appeal

Statement on Transcript

22CV334 - Circuit Court Record
Transcript from 8/14/2023 oral ruling
Transcript from 9/25/2023 oral ruling
Transcript from 5/30/23 oral arguments

Dated: December 22, 2023

CCAP-250, 05/2018 Index

sEilpdetR4225202823

Page 2 of 2

pRage 31of 2

Mary Beth
Peranteau

Mary Beth
Peranteau

05/15/2023

10/05/2023

10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/04/2023
10/04/2023
12/22/2023



