

## CINDY R. HAMRE INCHA

Clerk of Circuit Courts
Jefferson County, Wisconsin



December 22, 2023

Attorney Mary Beth Peranteau Attorney J. Blair Ward

Attorney Danielle H. Thompson

Defend Town Plans, U.A. v. Jefferson County Board of Supervisors

Appeal No. 2023AP001996 Case No. 22CV334

Dear Parties,

Notice is hereby given that the appeal record for the above-entitled case has been compiled pursuant to Rule 809.15. The original file is an electronic file. An Index constituting the record is attached and will be forwarded to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals on January 10, 2024 pursuant to Rule 809.15 (2) and (4).

If you have any additions or corrections, please contact this office before January 10, 2024 at (920) 674-8669.

Kristine Schneider, Deputy Cler Jefferson County Courthouse 311 S Center Ave, RM 115

Jefferson WI 53549

Direct Dial: 920-674-8669

Ec: Atty Peranteau, Atty Blair Ward

Jefferson County Courthouse – Room C1080 311 South Center Avenue Jefferson, WI 53549 Telephone: (920) 674-7150 • Fax: (920) 674-7425 CSase 2222 CV009334 Decument 54 sEilede1212222223 Page 1052

STATE OF WISCONSIN

**CIRCUIT COURT** 

**JEFFERSON COUNTY** 

Defend Town Plans, U.A., Dale Konle, Kim Verhein Herro, Index Kimberly A. Miller, Robert Gartzke, Karen Gartzke and Sally J. Williams,

Case No.: 2022CV000334 Appeal No.:

Petitioners-Respondents,

2023AP001996

Jefferson County Board of Supervisors, Respondent-Appellant.

	_							
	-	Document  Retition for Writ of Continuori Common and Commision	Filed by	Date Filed				
'2	1-20	Petition for Writ of Certiorari - Summons and Complaint	Mary Beth Peranteau	10/14/2022				
3	1-1	Affidavit of Service - Jefferson County	Mary Beth	11/01/2022				
		,	Peranteau	. ,, 0 ,, 2022				
4	1-1	Notice of Retainer	Jon Blair Ward	11/09/2022				
5	1-4	Answer to Petition for Writ of Certiorari w/Exhibits	Jon Blair Ward	11/11/2022				
7	1-1	Notice of Assignment of Judge		12/05/2022				
10	1-1	Respondents Exhibit #1 Table of Contents		02/16/2023				
11	1-4	Respondents Exhibit #2 2-11-2022 Agenda_Minutes		02/16/2023				
12	1-9	Respondents Exhibit #3 2-17-2022 Agenda_Minutes		02/16/2023				
13	1-6	Respondents Exhibit #4 2-28-2022 Agenda_Minutes		02/16/2023				
14	1-6	Respondents Exhibit #5 3-28-2022 Agenda_Minutes		02/16/2023				
15	1-15	Respondents Exhibit #6a Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance		02/16/2023				
16	1-22	Respondents Exhibit #6b Petition to Amend Zoning Ordinance		02/16/2023				
17	1-1	Respondents Exhibit #7 Town of Concord Minutes 12-22-2021		02/16/2023				
18	1-3	Respondents Exhibit #8 Town of Concord Decision 2-14-2022		02/16/2023				
19	1-4	Respondents Exhibit #9 Public Hearing Notice		02/16/2023				
20	1-8	Respondents Exhibit #10 Finding Of Fact		02/16/2023				
21	1-6	Respondents Exhibit #11 Decision of the Planning and Zoning Committee 2-17-2022		02/16/2023				
22	1-3	Respondents Exhibit #12 Miscellaneous Correspondence		02/16/2023				
23	1-28	Respondents Exhibit #13 Decision Meeting Excerpt 02-28-2022		02/24/2023				
24	1-42	Respondents Exhibit #14 Decision Meeting Excerpt 03-28-2022		02/24/2023				
25	1-30	Respondents Exhibit #15 Public Hearing 02-17-2022		02/24/2023				
26	1-2	Letter to Court noting corrections to errors in the transcripts of Decision Meeting Excerpts filed today	Mary Beth Peranteau	02/24/2023				
27	1-38	Respondents Exhibit #16 4-19-2022 County Board Agenda		02/27/2023				
28	1-10	Respondents Exhibit #17 4-19-2022 County Board Minutes		02/27/2023				
29	1-2	Stipulation to Amend Scheduling Order	Mary Beth Peranteau	03/02/2023				
31	1-1	Order to Approve Stipulation Amending Scheduling Order	Mary Beth Peranteau	03/02/2023				
32	1-4	Respondents Exhibit #18 Zoning Report & Ordinance		03/13/2023				
34	1-56	Respondents Exhibit #19 4-19-22 Cty Board Meeting Transcript		03/29/2023				
33	1-2	Stipulation to Amend Briefing Schedule		03/29/2023				
36	1-1	Order Approving Stipulation filed 3-29-2023		03/30/2023				
37	1-15	Petitioners' Initial Brief on Certiorari Review	Mary Beth	03/31/2023				
			Peranteau					
38	1-50	Appendix - Petitioners' Initial Brief	Mary Beth Peranteau	03/31/2023				
39	1-43	Respondent's Brief on Certiorari Review	. ===	05/01/2023				
40	1-43	Jefferson County/Respondent's Response Brief	Jon Blair Ward	05/01/2023				
CCAP-250, 05/2018 Index								

		CSase 2222 V000334 DD0040991654	SEURAe121222202823	P <b>ଞ୍ଜିଷ୍ଟ</b> ଅଫ୍ଲ 2	
41	1-7	Petitioners' Reply Brief		Mary Beth Peranteau	05/15/2023
47	1-1	Judgment		Mary Beth Peranteau	10/05/2023
48	1-1	Notice of Appeal			10/25/2023
49	1-2	Statement on Transcript			10/25/2023
50	1-4	22CV334 - Circuit Court Record			10/25/2023
45	1-13	Transcript from 8/14/2023 oral ruling			10/04/2023
46	1-10	Transcript from 9/25/2023 oral ruling			10/04/2023
60	1-22	Transcript from 5/30/23 oral arguments			12/22/2023

Dated: December 22, 2023